KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form T-1 March 2010 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE PIT PERMIT

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act, MUST be submitted with this form. **Check Applicable Boxes:** Oil Lease: No. of Oil Wells Effective Date of Transfer: ___7/13/2004 Gas Lease: No. of Gas Wells KS Dept of Revenue Lease No.: 225441 and 225170 Gas Gathering System: Lease Name: GLEN NOVOTNY Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No.: _ NE Sec. 18 Twp. 30S R. 18 ✓ E W __ feet from A / S Line Legal Description of Lease: <u>NE/4</u> 18-30S-18E feet from E / W Line Enhanced Recovery Project Permit No.: _ County: NEOSHO Entire Project: Yes No Number of Injection Wells Production Zone(s): Field Name: Injection Zone(s):_ ** Side Two Must Be Completed. Surface Pit Permit No.: _ feet from N / S Line of Section (API No. if Drill Pit, WO or Haul) E / W Line of Section Type of Pit: **Emergency** Burn Settling Haul-Off **New Lease** Past Operator's License No. Contact Person: Past Operator's Name & Address: Phone: ssignment Attached Title: Contact Person: Stephen L. DeGiusti New Operator's License No. New Operator's Name & Address: QUEST CHEROKEE, LLC Phone: 405-702-7420 210 PARK AVENUE, STE 2750 POSTROCK MIDCONTINENT PRODUCTION LLC OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102 By PostRock MidContinent Production, LLC, successor by merger, Title: Signature: By PostRock Energy Services Corporation, its sole member, By Stephen L De Giusti, Secretary and Treasurer Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pit permit #. noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. is acknowledged as the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by the new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pit Permit No.: . Recommended action: permitted by No.: _

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

New Operator

PRODUCTION

Authorized Signature

Date:

DISTRICT -

Mail to: Past Operator

JUN 2 4 201

Authorized Signature

District

Must Be Filed For All Wells

KDOR Lease No.: 225441 and 225170

* Lease Name:	GLEN NOVOTNY	* Location: NE/4 18-30S-18E					
Well No.	API No. (YR DRLD/PRE '67)	Footage from Section Line (i.e. FSL = Feet from South Line)		Type of Well (Oil/Gas/INJ/WSW)	Well Status (PROD/TA'D/Abandoned)		
1	15-133-25987	330 Circle	330 Circ	GAS	PROD		
2	15-133-25988	2310 ØN	330 FEL	GAS GAS	PROD		
		FSL/FNL	FEL	/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL	/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL	/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL	/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL	/FWL			
	·	FSL/FNL	FEL	/FWL	 <u> </u>		
		FSL/FNL	FEL	/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL	/FWL	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		FSL/FNL	FEL	/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL	/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL	/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL	/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL	/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL	/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL	/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL	/FWL			
			FEL				
			FEL				
		FSL/FNL	FEL	/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL	/FWL			
				/FWL	KCC WICHITA		
				/FWL	JUN 24 2013		
			,		RECEIVED		

A separate sheet may be attached if necessary

^{*} When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section please indicate which section each well is located.

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form KSONA-1
July 2010
Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

OPERATOR: License # 33343	Well Location:				
Name: POSTROCK MIDCONTINENT PRODUCTION, LLC					
Name: POSTROCK MIDCONTINENT PRODUCTION, LLC Address 1: 210 PARK AVENUE STE 2750					
Address 2:	County: NEOSHO Lease Name: GLEN NOVOTNY Well #: 1 AND 2				
Address 2:OKLAHOMA CITY State: OK Zip: 73102 +	If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of				
Contact Person: STEPHEN L. DeGIUSTI	the lease below:				
Contact Person: STEPHEN L. DeGIUSTI Phone: (405) 702-7420 Fax: (405) 815-4315	NE/4 18-30S-18E				
Email Address:	_				
Surface Owner Information:					
Name: Glen Novotny	When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional				
Name: Glen Novotny Address 1: 5670 Douglas Road	sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the				
Address 2:	county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.				
Address 2:	_				
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, to	thodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and ank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat of any the Form C-1 plat. Form CB-1 plat or a separate plat may be submitted.				
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, to					
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, to the preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered select one of the following: I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be	e Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface e located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, the plat (s) required by this				
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, to the preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered select one of the following: I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax. I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). KCC will be required to send this information to the surface.	e Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface e located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, the plat (s) required by this				
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, to the preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered select one of the following: I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax. I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). KCC will be required to send this information to the surface task, I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 handless.	e Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface e located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form m being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this c, and email address. I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this ing fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form, the KSONA-1				
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, to the preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered select one of the following: I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). KCC will be required to send this information to the surface task, I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 handless of choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handless of choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handless of the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handless of the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handless of the second option.	e Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface e located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form m being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this c, and email address. I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this ing fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.				

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

JUN 24 2013

RECEIVED

ASSIGNMENT OF OIL AND GAS LEASE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That the undersigned, Kaphare Gas Production, bureinafter called ASSIGNOR, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby acil, assign, transfer, set over and convey unto Quest Cherokov LLC, hereinafter called ASSIGNEE, all of its interest (.875 revenue), in and to the following oil and gus lease located in Nootho County, Kansas, to wit:

A certain oil and gas lease dated August 2nd, 2002 from Glan A. Novotny and Nancy M. Novotny husband and wife, recorded in book 146M at pages 557-558 in the office of the Register of Deeds of Neosho County, Kansas and covering the following described property, to wit:

The Northeast Quarter (NE4) of Section Eighteen (18), Township Thirty South (T30S), Range Eighteen East (R18E) and containing 160 acres, more or less in Neosho County, Kansus

together with the rights of said oil and gas lease incident thereto and the personal property located thereon, appartement thereto, and used or obtained in connection therewith; including, but not limited to, all gathering lines, meters, pumps, tanks, fittings, connections, and all related equipment and machinery located in, on or across the above described property.

The ASSIGNOR herein hereby expressly excepts, reserves and retains title to an undivided 1/16th (0.0625 decimal) interest of all oil, gasea, or other substances produced, saved and marketed as an over-riding royalty, free and clear of any cost and expense of the development and operation thereof, excepting taxes applicable to said interest and the production therefrom.

ASSIGNOR further covenants with the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns: That ASSIGNOR is the lawful owner of and has good title to the interest herein assigned in and to said lease, estates, rights and property, free and clear from all liens, encumbrances or adverse claims except those recorded of public record; that said lease is a valid and subsisting lease on the lands above described, and all rentals and royalties due thereunder have been paid and all conditions accessary to keep the same in full force have been duly performed, and that Assignor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever, tawfully claiming or to claim the same.

ASSIGNOR does not warrant the physical condition of personal property relating to the above, and such personal property is conveyed "as is" in its present existing condition.

This assignment shall be binding upon the ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNEE and their respective successors and assigns.

day of July 2004.

Kephart Gas Production

ey D. Kephari

Kephart Gas Production

State of Kanasa

SS:

County of Neusho

On this Amy of July 2004, before me, appeared Jeffrey D. Kephart and Joc D. Kephart, who is personally known to me to be such persons who executed the foregoing instrument in writing for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GEORGE SLAUGHTER

My Appt, Expires

My commission expires: 4-1-2006

KCC WICHITA JUN 24 2013 RECEIVED

Cherokee, LLC P. O. Box 100 Benedict, KS 66714

Novday

620-698-2250 phone 620-698-3030 fax

July 1, 2004

Kephart Gas Production and Neosho Natural, LLC P.O.Box 38 Galesburg, KS 66740

Gentlemen:

This Letter Agreement, when accepted by you shall set forth our agreement concerning the sale of three leases and associated wells.

Kephart Gas Production is the owner of the Nevetny Lease covering 1'60 acres in the NE/4 of Section 18-T30S-R18E, Neosho Co., KS and has caused the drilling of two wells on said lease, being the G. Novotny 1 and 2 wells.

Kephart Gas Production is the owner of the Ferguson Lease covering 27 acres in the SE/4 of Section 21-T30S-R18E, Neosho Co., KS and has caused the drilling of one well on said lease, being the D. Ferguson 1 well.

Noosho Natural, LLC is the owner of the Diediker Lease covering 160 acres in the NE/4 of Section 34-T30S-R19E; 65 acres in the S/2 SE/4 of Section 8-T30S-R19E; 198.4 acres in the NE/4 and N/2 SE/4 of Section 21-T30S-R19E; 80 acres in the N/2 NW/4 of Section 26-T30S-R19E; 27.5 acres in the S/2 SW/4 of Section 23-T30S-R19E; and 615 acres being all of Section except tracts in NW/4 and N/2 SW/4 of Section 27-T30S-R19E, all lands being in Ncosho Co., KS. This lease is undeveloped.

Quant Cheroisse, LLC agrees to purchase all of the above leases and the 3 wells in exchange for the reimbursement of lease costs and the actual

JUN 2 4 2013 RECEIVED

Neosho in the drilling of the 3 wells. in ORRI in their respective leases of 1/16th,

delivering to Quest an 81.25 NRI.

The estimated costs for this reimbursement are set forth below. Actual costs will be set out in detail and invoiced as soon as the amounts are available:

PROPERTY

ESTIMATED REIMBURSEMENT AMOUNT

Novotny Lease Ferguson Lease Diediker Lease

\$ 33,000 \$ 13,000

\$ 20,000

Assignments of the working interests, less the retained ORRI's shall be delivered to Quest on or before July 15, 2004. Kephart and Neosho agree to execute and deliver any documentation and do all other things necessary to properly convey operatorship and ownership of the properties. The covenants hereof shall extend to our heirs, executors, administrators, successors or assigns.

Sincerely,

Douglas L. Lamb

Manager

Agreed to and Accepted this l'st day of July, 2004 Kephart Gas Production

By: Settley D. Kenhart

Agreed to and Accepted this 1st day of July, 2004 Neosho Natural, LLC

y: fifty f- Kethat

Geology Approval Sugar Mark

Agreed to and Accepted this 1st day of July, 2004 Kephart Gas Production

By: Joe D. Kephan

Agreed to and Accepted this 1st day of July, 2004 Neosho Natural, LLC

Land Approval

KCC WICHITA

JUN 24 2013

RECEIVED

Porm 88 (Producers) B (Rev. 1961) OIL AND GAS	LEASE	Reorder No. 09-137	19	PC Sin 7(t) Singlett, prop. 47(c) Land-Allestell Late-Singlettell Late-Singlettell Late-Singlettell Late-Singlettell
AGREEMENT. Made and entered into this 2nd	day of AU	gust		2002
Glen A. Novotny & No	ancy M.	Vov	ynk	
Kenhart (-as Dood of the fi	irst part, heremafter	called leseor (whether o	one or more) and
WITNESSETS. That the said leaser, for and in consideration cash in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and of part of leases to be paid, kept and performed, has granted, demissions and let unto said leases, for the sole and only purpose of expling for oil and gas, and laying pipe lines, and building tanks, power care of said products, all that carrain tract of land attracted in the	of the covenants and a sid, leased and let and oring by geophysical r stations and struct	groemonts he i by these pr and other mo	reinefter esents do thods, mir to produc	DOLLARS, contained on the se grant, demise, ning, and operat- se, seve and take sas, described as
Collows, to-writ: NE 4				
of Section 8 Township 30 Range 1	2	. (//	00	
It is agreed that this hasse shall remain in full force for a term thereafter as oil or gas, or either of them, is produced from and In consideration of the premiser the said leases covenants and let. To deliver to the credit of leaser, free of cost, in the pipe (%) part of all oil produced and saved from the leased premises. Ind. To pay leasur for gas from cuch well where gus only is prevailing market rates, (but, us to gas sold by leases, in no event	and by the lessee. Agrees: Line to which he may	years fi	om this d	
from such sales), for all use used off the premises, suid payments to be and lessor to have gas free of cont from any such well for all stove land during the same time by making his own connections with the ward. To pay lessor for mas produced from any oi) well and u gasoline, one-sighth (%) of the proceeds at the preventing market event mure than one-eighth (%) of the proceeds are never by lessor.	mude	in the princip	al dwellip	g house on said
If no well be commenced on said land on or before the this leave shall terminate us to both parties, unless the larges on er	before that date shall	Par de end	er to the	2003
r its successors, which shall continue as the depository regardless of	_	rship of said	land, the	sum of
ring the commencement of a well for	aid date. The paymer and upon like paymer and upon like paymer of months successivers not only the priviling that period as a or place of record a 1 this lease as to such entals payable hereor entals payable hereor	ent herein re- ents or tende rely. And it eges granted doreamid, and elease or rel- portion or p ider shall be	ferred to ra the con is unders to the dat any and sases cover ortions an reduced is	may be made in memorement of a bood and agreed to when said first all other rights ring any portion to be relieved of a the proportion
menced on said land within twelve menths from the expiration of the shall terminate as to both parties, unless the lesses on or before the off-contain in the same amount and in the same manner as havin before the payment of rentain, as above provided, that the last preceding affect thereof, shall continue in force just as though their had been if said lesser owns a less interest in the above described land the royalties and rentain herein provided shall be paid the lesser on undivided fee.	e last rental period for expiration of said to per provided. And it is paragraph hereof, go no interruption in the chan the entire and use in the proportion w	r which rents valve months s agreed tha verning the p rental paym idivided for a hich his inter	I has been shall resu t upon the ayment of ents, imple este est bears t	peid, this Icase me the payment resumption of rentals and the to therein, then to the Whole and
Leases shall have the right to use, free of cost, gas, oil, and wa water from wells of leasor. When requested by lessor, leases shall bury his pipe lines below No well shall be drilled nearer than 200 feet to the house or barr lessor.	plow depth. 1 now on said premis	es, without ti	he written	consent of the
Lesses shall pay for damages caused by its operations to grow Lesses shall have the right at any time to remove all suschiner draw and remove casing. If the lesses shall commence to drill a well with it to be a second or drawn and remove the lesses shall commence to drill a well with it.				
If the leases shall commence to drill a well within the term of a right to drill such well to completion with reasonable diligence and during quantities, this lease shall continue and he in force with the like years herein first mentioned.	effect as if such well	had-been-com	or them, t pleted wit	hin the term of
If the estate of either party hereto is assigned, and the privilege covenants hereof shall extend to their heirs, rescutors, administrator the land or sisingment of restats or royalties shall be binding on the shall be binding on the written transfer or assignment or a true copy thereof; and it is her part or as to parts of the above described lands and the assignee on the payment of the proportionate part of the rents due from hits lense in so far as it covers a part or parts of said lands upon payments of said rentals. In case lesses assigns this lense, in whole respect to the assigned portion or purtions arising subsequent to the All express or implied covements of this lense shall be subject to the Regulations. And this lense shall be subject to the sections.	e lesses until after eby agreed in the eve r assignmen of such p im or them, such defar thich the said lessee o or in part, lessee ah	na, but no en the lessee ha nt this lesse art or parts a alt shall not o r any assigno all be relieve	ango in the stall be a chall fail to purate to thereof d of all o	se ownership of irnished with a sesigned as to a or make default defeat or affect shall make due bligations with
All express or implied covenants of this lease shall be subject to the subject to	is the result of, any is the result of, any nds herein described, res, taxes or other lice hits of the holder the	neid inbie in such Law, Or and agrees t as on the abo	i damages rder, Ruls hat the le ve describ	, for failure to or Regulation. spee shall have ed lands, in the
Whereof witness our hands as of the day and year first	& please	1 200	rol	(SEAL)
witness to the mark:	Glen A.	Novoto	Y	(SEAL)
X SERRE KLAKAT	2-1 11110°	your book	and the same	,

KCC WICHITA
JUN 24 2013
RECEIVED

	.6:41 FROM:QUEST CHEROKEE 16206983030 T0:14058409897 P.10/
STATE OF	_ tansas
COLINARY	ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (KsOkCoNe)
The foregoing	my instrument was acknowledged before me this 310 day of August
liv	und Marcy Novotr
My commis-	whin expires 9/31/06 100 1000 JENSEN Law Jensen
i	My Appl. Exp. 961/04 Natary Public
}	
STATE OF	
COUNTYIO	ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (KsOKCoN4)
The integer	ng instrument was acknowledged before me this day of
1	and
i	
My commiss	Notary Public
'	
- I	
COULDON O	ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (Ku(Mcone)
The inreguir	ng instrument was acknowledged before me this day of
by	and
<u></u>	
My committee	sion expires
voj tuminiji	Notary Public
!	• "
CTATIL A.	
COLUMN 4	F ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (KsOkCone)
The foregoin	rg instrument was acknowledged before me this day of
hy	und
	
Ma	due and .
ள்க வேயய ா	Notary Public
i	Commissing & Service.
!	
ł	
1	
ш	PROTECTION OF THE PROTECTION O
<u> </u>	i the second of
_ ∆	Barriefe Community of the Community of t
: 5	
OIL AND GA	FROM The County The OF KANSAS The County The OCTOBET, 200 This instrument was filed in October, 200 3:25 orinct Page Cont 146M Page Fronds of this office Man X Taylor The Country India K Taylor The Country India K Taylor The recorded, return to
	THOM THE STATE OF
	PR Date Date Date No. of Acres No. of Acres No. of Acres This instrument was day of October, at 3:25 orlock is Book 1463 the perords of this affice. Shenda K Taylor Shenda K Taylor Shenda K Taylor Shenda K Taylor When recorded, return to
ž Ž	TACTES TACTES TACTES TACTES TACTES TO CE LO DES TO C
<u> </u>	
F	STATE OF County This inst the records of S12.00 When records
Ų	PD Date
İ	STA1 No. o. o
ļ	ļ
	1
	! !
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR CORPORATION (KeOkCoNe)
COUNTY OF	ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR CORPORATION (KeOkCoNe)
STATE OF _ COUNTY OF The foregoing	ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR CORPORATION (KeOkCoNe)
COUNTY OF The foregoing by of	ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR CORPORATION (KeOkCoNe)

KCC WICHITA JUN 24 2013 RECEIVED